HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 147 by Senator Robert Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "To enact" and insert in lieu thereof "To amend and reenact R.S.
- 3 44:4.1(B)(11) and to enact"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 14, after "jurisdiction;" insert "to provide for a public records exception;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 4, after "such as" insert "the"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 7, change "resulting" to "results"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 15, change "cost" to "costs"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 2, change "under this Part" to "in this Subpart"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 3, change "**Department of Insurance**" to "**department**" and after "**rules**"
- insert "in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 26, change "member" to "member's"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 5, line 21, change "under" to "pursuant to"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, line 2, delete "which" and insert in lieu thereof "and such"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 6, line 4, delete "the state of Louisiana" and insert in lieu thereof "this state"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 6, line 7, change "**Department of Insurance**" to "**department**"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 6, line 22, change "reproductions," to "reproductions thereof,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 7, line 2, after "department" insert a comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 7, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "shall, at times that
- 7 <u>necessitate, require two or more members of the fund to maintain a"</u>
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 7, line 10, change "equal" to "equals"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 9, line 5, after "bond," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 12 "errors and omissions insurance, directors' and officers' liability"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 11, line 5, change "under" to "as required by"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 11, line 6, after "years," delete "it" and insert in lieu thereof "the fund"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 11, line 14, change "under" to "as required by"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 11, line 21, after "reinsurance" insert "as"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 11, line 22, change "under" to "by"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 11, line 25, change "S&P" to "Standards & Poor's"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 12, line 15, change "errors-and-omissions" to "errors and omissions"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 12, line 16, delete "<u>directors-and-officers</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>directors'</u>
- 29 and officers' liability"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 13, line 1, change "under this Subpart" to "pursuant to this Subpart"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 2 On page 13, line 6, change "Louisiana" to "this state"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 4 On page 13, line 20, change "Guarantee" to "Guaranty"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 6 On page 14, line 15, change "S&P" to "Standards & Poor's"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 8 On page 14, line 16, delete "the state of Louisiana" and insert in lieu thereof "this state"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 14, line 17, change "S&P" to "Standards & Poor's"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 14, line 19, delete "cannot" and insert in lieu thereof "shall not"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 14, line 22, change "S&P" to "Standards & Poor's"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 14, line 24, delete "cannot" and insert in lieu thereof "shall not"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 14, line 27, change "S&P" to "Standards & Poor's"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 20 On page 15, line 3, change "S&P" to "Standards & Poor's"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 15, line 5, delete "cannot" and insert in lieu thereof "shall not"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- On page 15, line 19, change "S&P" to "Standards & Poor's"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- On page 15, line 29, change "acceptable" to "are acceptable" and change "like" to "such
- 27 <u>as</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 29 On page 16, line 27, change "<u>L.L.C.</u>" to "<u>LLC.</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 2 On page 18, line 2, change "**Department of Insurance**" to "**department**"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 4 On page 18, line 14, delete "shall have the authority to" and insert in lieu thereof "may"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 6 On page 18, line 24, change "under" to "pursuant to"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 8 On page 18, line 29, after "person," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 9 "in accordance with the authority of the department pursuant to this Subpart,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- On page 19, line 10, delete "or with" and insert in lieu thereof a comma "."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- On page 19, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "department in
- 14 accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act, or any order or directive"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- On page 19, line 25, change "shall not" to "do not"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- On page 20, line 9, change "On-site or off-site" to "Onsite or offsite"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- 20 On page 20, line 22, after "R.S. 22:731" delete the comma ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- 22 On page 20, line 23, after "R.S. 22:2001" delete the comma ","
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 51</u>
- On page 20, line 27, after "casualty" insert "insurance"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- On page 22, line 15, change "like" to "such as"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 53
- On page 23, line 6, after "supervision" delete the comma ","
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- On page 23, line 21, after "supervision" delete the comma ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 2 On page 23, line 28, after "years" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- 4 On page 24, line 1, after "<u>it</u>" delete "<u>is</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 57
- 6 On page 24, line 21, delete "<u>items</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>persons</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- 8 On page 26, line 3, after "**fund**" insert a comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 59
- On page 26, line 6, after "show" insert "cause"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 60
- On page 26, line 7, change "scheduling, and" to "scheduling and," and after "court" delete
- the comma ",
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 61</u>
- On page 28, delete lines 22 through 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the
- 16 following:
- 17 "H.(1) At the conclusion of a hearing initiated pursuant to Subsection
- 18 G of this Section, the administrative law judge shall enter an order"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 62
- 20 On page 29, line 3, delete "under" and insert in lieu thereof "prescribed in"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 63
- On page 29, line 11, after "prevent" delete the comma "," and after "prohibit" delete the
- 23 comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 64
- On page 29, line 12, delete "<u>report,</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>report, a</u>"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 65</u>
- 27 On page 29, delete lines 23 through 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the
- 28 following:
- "other person, in the course of an examination made pursuant to this Subpart,
- or in accordance with the authority of the commissioner pursuant to this
- 31 Subpart, shall be given"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 66
- On page 30, line 5, change "under" to "pursuant to"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 67
- 2 On page 30, line 10, change "under" to "pursuant to"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 68
- 4 On page 30, line 19, after "examiner," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 5 thereof "as part of an examination made pursuant to this Subpart, if that act"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 69
- 7 On page 31, line 5, after "department" delete the comma ","
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 70
- 9 On page 31, line 26, change "shall not" to "do not"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 71
- On page 31, line 28, delete "the Department of Insurance" and insert in lieu thereof
- 12 "department"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 72
- On page 31, line 29, after "may" delete "to"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 73
- On page 32, line 11, after "<u>investigation</u>" delete the comma ","
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 74
- On page 32, line 15, after "<u>unencumbered, or</u>" delete "<u>to</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 75
- 20 On page 32, line 28, after "therewith" insert a comma ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 76
- On page 33, line 17, change "days" to "days"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 77
- On page 33, line 22, delete "be on forms" and insert in lieu thereof "be made on a form"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 78
- On page 34, at the end of line 5, delete "for" and at the beginning of line 6, delete
- 27 "providing all"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 79
- On page 34, line 11, change "employers" to "members"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 80
- On page 34, line 19, after "**submitted by**" insert "**the member**"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 81
- 2 On page 35, line 4, after "apply" insert "in any of the following circumstances"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 82
- 4 On page 35, line 6, delete "company" and insert in lieu thereof "fund"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 83
- 6 On page 35, line 9, delete "company or group of affiliated companies," and insert in lieu
- 7 thereof "member or a group of affiliated members,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 84
- 9 On page 35, line 11, delete "company" and insert in lieu thereof "member"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 85
- On page 36, line 3, change "<u>under</u>" to "<u>pursuant to</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 86
- On page 36, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- "Section 2. R.S. 44:4.1(B)(11) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:
- 15 §4.1. Exceptions

17

18 19

20

21

16 * * *

B. The legislature further recognizes that there exist exceptions, exemptions, and limitations to the laws pertaining to public records throughout the revised statutes and codes of this state. Therefore, the following exceptions, exemptions, and limitations are hereby continued in effect by incorporation into this Chapter by citation:

22 * * *

- 23 (11) R.S. 22:2, 14, 31, 42.1, 88, 244, 263, 265, 461, <u>472.8, 472.14, 550.7</u>, 24 571, 572, 572.1, 574, 601.3, 618, 639, 691.4, 691.5, 691.6, 691.7, 691.8, 691.9, 691.9.1, 691.10, 691.38, 691.56, 732, 752, 753, 771, 834, 972(D), 976, 1008, 1019.2, 1203, 1460, 1464, 1466, 1488, 1546, 1559, 1566(D), 1644, 1656, 1657.1, 1660.7, 1723, 1796, 1801, 1808.3, 1927, 1929, 1983, 1984, 2036, 2045, 2056, 2085, 2091, 2293, 2303, 2508
- 29 * * * *"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 87
- 31 On page 36, line 18, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."